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Result Gazette Notification

Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017

Result Gazette Notification of following graduated students appeared in Annual & 2nd Annual
Professional Examinations 2024 as follows:

No. of
Graduates' Exam CentreProfS# Program Exam dates

5th1 MBBS SCM Dec 09, 2024 to Dec 20, 2024 100Professional
4th2 BDS SCD Dec 02, 2024 to Dec 13, 2024 53Professional

5thPharm.D3 June 24, 2024 to July 01, 2024SCPS 93Professional

Error and omissions are excepted.

/V'v
Syed Junaid Ahmed Bukhari
Controller of Examinations (Acting)

C.C:
Vice Chancellor
Registrar
Dean FHS
Dean FPAHS
Principal SCD
Office Record



Shifa Tameer-e-Miliat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Medicine

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

MDBS
Particulars of Candidate

Sft STMIJ Reg# Total Marks (4850)Name

1 MBBS-19A-1218 4049.50MUHAMMAD BILAL MOHSIN

2 MBBS-19A-1246 USWAH RASOOL 3975.03

3 MBBS-19A-1242 3965.99TAFIYA ERUM K.AMRAN

4 MBBS-19A-1175 3947.97ABEERA KAZMI

5 MBBS-19A-1212 MOHAMMAD MOAZ AZHAR 3919.06

6 MBBS-19A-1183 3907.74AZWA AZWA

7 MBBS-19A-1217 3889.83MUHAMMAD BILAL MOEEN UD DIN

8 MBBS-19A-1234 SEYREEN FAISAL 3840.93

9 MBBS-19A-1213 MOMNA WARRAICH 3811.68

10 MBBS-19A-1219 MUHAMMAD RAMISH IRFAN 3800.95

MBBS-19A-123111 SAHAR AFZAL 3785.68

12 MBBS-19A-1233 SAMANA BATOOL 3768.14

13 MBBS-19A-1225 NOOR FATIMA 3755.22

14 MBBS-19A-1249 ZOBIA ISHTIAQ ABBAS1 3752.78

MBBS-19A-122615 OMAR IBAD 3749.50

16 MBBS-19A-1170 AAMNAH ALTAF 3738.27

MBBS-19A-119117 HADIA MUSHTAQ 3725.25

18 MBBS-19A-1236 SULEMAN KHAN 3712.35

19 MBBS-19A-1211 MOHAMMAD AHMED HASAN 3695.75

MBBS-19A-124720 YUSRA SIDDIQUI 3679.64

21 MBBS-19A-1199 JAVERIA HUSSAIN 3671.66

22 MBBS-19A-1248 ZAIRA HAIDER 3659.74

23 MBBS-19A-1172 AAYESHA MAHEEN AHMAD 3658.70

24 MBBS-19A-1210 MOHAMMAD ABDUL MOEED HAMID 3653.06

25 MBBS-19A-1208 MARYAM ZAHID 3640.39

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 1 of 4



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Medicine

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

MBBS
Particulars of Candidate

S# Total Marks (4850)STMU Reg# Name

26 MBBS-19A-1203 3600.08MAHEEN HASSAN

27 MBBS-19A-1221 3598.30MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ

28 MBBS-19A-1237 SUNAINA IMRAN 3581.8I

29 MBBS-19A-1241 SYEDA SARAH ALI 3570.43

30 MBBS-19A-1177 3556.70AHMAD RAZA

31 MBBS-19A-1254 IBRAHIM ZULFIQAR ALI 3544.21

32 MBBS-19A-1204 MA1RA NADEEM 3541.70

33 MBBS-19A-1267 FATIMA SHEHRYAR RIAZ 3535.34

34 MBBS-19A-1244 USAMA ZAHID RAJA 3515.77

35 MBBS-19A-1186 EZZA SOHAIL 3509.21

36 MBBS-19A-1202 LAIBA AKRAM RANA 3508.85

37 MBBS-19A-1173 ABDUL RAHMAN KHAL1D 3493.48

38 MBBS-19A-1239 SYEDA AYMEN HAIDER 3481.10

39 MBBS-19A-1253 HAFSA IRFAN 3459.91

40 MBBS-19A-1245 USMAN BAIG 3453.27

41 MBBS-19A-1250 ZORAIZ NASIR 3448.92

42 MBBS-19A-1238 SYED MUHAMMAD MUAZ REHMAN 3435.91

43 MBBS-19A-1184 DAN1YAL MASOOD 3427.19

MBBS-19A-123244 SAIF ALIMALIK 3426.06

45 MBBS-19A-1260 SYED MUNEEB ASIM 3424.13

46 MBBS-19A-1206 MARYAM HUSSAIN 3420.00

47 MBBS-19A-1240 SYEDA FATIMA HUSSAIN KAZMI 3419.36

48 MBBS-19A-1179 AIZA RAZZAQ 3418.97

49 MBBS-19A-1222 MUHAMMAD UMER ANWAAR 3403.85

50 MBBS-19A-1174 ABEER SHAIKH 3397.22

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 2 of 4



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Medicine

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

IMBBS
Particulars of Candidate

Total Marks (4850)S# STMU Reg# Name

3405.575! MBBS-19A-1207 MARYAM KAYANI

FESIH MUHAMMAD WASEEM 3371.4952 MBBS-19A-1189

AASIYA NAWAZ 3365.0253 MBBS-19A-1171

54 FATIMA SAQIB RASHID 3362.38MBBS-19A-1187

ILSA HUNIA ZAHRA 3358.2055 MBBS-19A-1198

56 MBBS-19A-1216 MUHAMMAD AQIB SATTAR 3357.14

MBBS-19A-1188 3352.6657 FATIMA TUZ ZAHRA

58 MBBS-19A-1180 ALEENA SALMAN 3474.05

59 MBBS-18A-1021 AYESHA MUJTABA 3338.18

60 MBBS-19A-1168 AAIZA NASEEM 3306.28

61 MBBS-19A-1257 SALMAN ASLAM 3289.88

62 MBBS-19A-1264 MISBAH AHMED 3289.69

63 MBBS-19A-1261 MUHAMMAD HAMZA AKRAM 3288.23

64 MBBS-19A-1229 RIMSHA KHALID 3286.93

65 MBBS-19A-1200 KASIM SYED JAFRI 3309.55

66 MBBS-19A-1259 SHAHARYAR MUGHAL 3277.67

67 MBBS-18A-1075 N1MRA IQBAL 3269.55

68 MBBS-19A-1228 3265.84RAFIA HAIDER

69 MBBS-19A-1197 IHSAN FAROOQ AKBAR 3265.61

70 MBBS-19A-1220 3236.50MUHAMMAD SALMAN ARIF

MBBS-19A-124371 TALHA KHALID 3229.71

72 MBBS-19A-1209 MASHAALNUSRAT 3347.91

73 MBBS-19A-1256 3238.47RIDA

MBBS-19A-1215 3215.7974 MUHAMMAD ALI HASSAN

75 MBBS-19A-1266 AYESHA KHAN BALOCH 3213.79

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 3 of 4



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Medicine

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

MBBS
Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name Total Marks (4850)

3212.8776 MBBS-19A-1178 AIYZA KALEEM

3357.5077 MBBS-19A-1255 MUHAMMAD RAFEH AL1

78 3211.34MBBS-18A-1037 HAMMAD AHMAD KHAN

79 3208.61MBBS-18A-1063 MUHAMMAD MUHTASH1M AAMIR

80 MBBS-19A-1235 SHAHZEB HAYAT KHAN 3206.05

81 AZKA ARSHADMBBS-19A-1263 3205.41

82 MBBS-19A-1223 3366.36MUHAMMAD USAID

83 MBBS-19A-1182 ASIM MEHMOOD 3167.92

84 MBBS-19A-1193 HAROON JAVED 3159.58

85 MBBS-19A-1185 EEMAHN AKHTAR 3189.18

86 MBBS-18A-1107 ABDUL IIASEEB 3124.03

87 MBBS-19A-1195 HINA AMIR 3127.1 1

88 MBBS-19A-1 192 HANIA REHMAN 3204.80

89 MBBS-19A-1201 3120.69KINZA AMJAD

90 MBBS-19A-1196 HUSHAM KHALID SIDIQI 3054.65

91 MBBS-19A-1214 MUHAMMAD AHMAD SOHAIL 3020.46

92 MBBS-19A-1251 3016.73SYED ALI HUSSAIN SHAH

93 MBBS-19A-1205 MALIK HURAIRA ASIF 2992.33

94 MBBS-19A-1194 3212.02HAYA ASHRAF

95 MBBS-19A-1265 2943.36AHMAD KHAN

96 MBBS-19A-1268 ARSAL SAMI 3043.23

97 MBBS-17A-1000 ALI HASSAN 2805.83

98 MBBS-17A-0973 SAAD IFTIKHAR 2836.68

99 MBBS-19A-1181 AREEJ ALVI 3040.52

100 MBBS-19A-1262 2714.97HIBA ALI KHAN

r
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 4 of 4



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Dentistry

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

ROS
Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name Total Marks (3600)

MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH SABIRI BDS-19A-0016 2261.48

2 RASHMEEN ARSHADBDS-19A-0038 2I55.2I

3 SAKINAGULBDS-l 9A-0045 21 03.49

4 OMAR AWAIS AHMAD CHAUDRYBDS-2I A-0047 2419.38

MAHNOOR SHAHZAD5 BDS-21A-0049 2681.29

6 BDS-21A-0050 ALISHA JAMIL 2655.59

HAFIZ SAMI-UR-REHMAN7 BDS-21A-0051 2518.75

8 BDS-21A-0052 MARYAM AMER SHEIKH 2370.11

9 SYEDA ANAM SABZWARIBDS-21A-0053 2407.54

10 TOOBA IQBALBDS-21A-0056 2904.90

1 1 BDS-21A-0057 AYESHA ARSHAD 2696.64

12 BDS-21A-0058 ZAINAB TABASSUM 2576.78

13 BDS-21A-0059 ARRESHA RAHIM 2703.20

14 SYEDONEEB KHALIDBDS-21A-0060 2524.06

15 BDS-21A-0061 FATIMA SAMIULLAH 2291.05

16 BDS-21A-0062 HAADIA AROOJ 2751.74

17 BDS-21A-0063 SYED RUHAIL MOHSIN 2579.64

18 BDS-21A-0064 MARYAM BINTE SAFIULLAH 2456.95

19 NOUMAN ALIBDS-21A-0065 2325.09

20 BDS-21A-0066 ASFANDYAR BABAR 2540.96

21 BDS-21A-0067 ZAHRA MASUD 2708.03

22 BDS-21A-0068 HAFSA IQBAL 2564.37

23 BDS-21A-0069 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD UMAR SARDAR 2161.92

24 AZAN VAHEED QUERSHIBDS-21A-0070 2237.00

25 BDS-21A-0071 AMNA SHARIF 2607.37

Errors Omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Dentistry

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

BDS
Particulars of Candidate

Total Maiks (3600)S# STMU Reg# Name

2343.4726 FIZABDS-21A-0072

SARAH AHMED 2637.8327 BDS-21A-0073

MAHRUKH ANEES 2354.2528 BDS-21A-0074

29 JUVERIA KULSOOM 2392.61BDS-21A-0075

2427.3730 BDS-21A-0076 NAILA IKRAM

31 AZKA ZAINAB 2327.14BDS-21A-0077

ZINNIA ALI 2373.6532 BDS-21A-0078

MISBAH KHALID33 2440.74BDS-21A-0079

34 ABDUL REHMAN ZAFAR 2400.77BDS-21A-0080

35 BDS-21A-0082 AREEJ ZAFAR 2716.32

36 FIZZAH ALVI 2135.04BDS-21A-0083

37 BDS-21A-0085 ADEN IMRAN 2519.04

38 MUHAMMAD HAMZA KHAN 2454.60BDS-21A-0086

39 BDS-21A-0087 HADIYA MALIK 2401.58

40 ZARNAB ISHTIAQ 2512.09BDS-21A-0088

41 BDS-21A-0089 FAADIA FOUAD 2373.43

42 MUHAMMAD MOMIN NADEEM 2559.33BDS-21A-0090

43 AREEBASHAKEEL 2263.23BDS-21A-0091

44 BDS-21A-0092 SIDRA TULMUNTAHA 2469.92

45 MAHNOOR KHURSHIDBDS-21A-0093 2754.42

46 HAREEM ASIF 2729.96BDS-21A-0094

47 AIMEN NADEEM SYEDA 2304.12BDS-21A-0095

48 SOHAILKHAN 2302.85BDS-21A-0096

49 BDS-22A-0147 NIMRAJABEEN 2415.41

RAJA MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 2395.0450 BDS-22A-0148

/
Errors Omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Dentistry

2nd Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

BDS
Particulars of Candidate

Total Marks (3600)S# STMU Reg# Name

2228.08ROMESA ZAFAR5 1 BDS-19A-0025

2150.03SANIA IQBAL52 BDS-19A-0026

2189.3253 TUBA MUNTAHABDS-21A-0084

S
Controller of Examinations (Acting)Errors Omissions are excepted



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sceinces

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

Pharm.D
Particulars of Candidate

Total Marks (3900)STMU Reg# NameS#

3 1 40.93Pharm.D-20A-0381 PERNIA KAMRAN

3117.84Pharm.D-20A-0383 MUHAMMAD USAMA SHAHZAD2

3156.46Pharm.D-20A-0384 SAJEELA TABASSUM3

2838.53Pharm.D-20A-0385 ARHAM ASAD4

3080.49Pharm.D-20A-0386 NOOR-E-H1RA5

3150.63Pharm.D-20A-03876 ESHA

3320.15Pharm.D-20A-0388 ADINA NISA7

3113.25Pharm.D-20A-0389 AIZA QAYYUM8

Pharm.D-20A-0390 2847.02MEHR-U-SAMA9

3107.34Pharm.D-20A-039110 HIRARAASHID

2722.97Pharm.D-20A-0392 MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD11

2595.15Pharm.D-20A-0393 SHARON QAISER12

2723.08Pharm.D-20A-039513 RAMEEZ BAIG

3120.89Pharm.D-20A-039714 K1RAN JAVED

Pharm.D-20A-0398 3362.49EMAN ABBASI15

3099.04Pharm.D-20A-040016 HAFSA SAJID

2876.58Pharm.D-20A-0401 MARYAM FAIZ SIDDIQUI17

2697.11Pharm.D-20A-040218 MUHAMMAD ALI

2714.86Pharm.D-20A-0403 ZA1N UL ABIDEEN19

2579.84Pharm.D-20A-0404 ALI HUSSNAIN SHERAZ120

2495.37Pharm.D-20A-0405 NOMAN KHAN21

3192.18Pharm.D-20A-040622 MARYAM NOOR

3162.81Pharm.D-20A-040723 FAIZA AROOJ

3273.66Pharm.D-20A-0409 NATASHA ISRAR24

3399.42Pharm.D-20A-0410 MUHAMMAD SHARJEEL QURESH125

YController of Examinations (A*Errors Omissions are Excepted



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

Pharm.D
Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# Total Marks (3900)Name

Pharm.D-20A-04l 126 LARAIB BADAR 3218.67

Pharm.D-20A-0412 ASMA JALIL27 2771.45

Pharm.D-20A-041 328 HURAIZA ZAHID 3038.85

Pharm.D-20A-041429 MOMINA ZAFAR 2765.76

Pharm.D-20A-041530 MUNEEB AHMAD KHAN 3154.33

Pharm.D-20A-041631 MEHWISH IDREES 3072.57

Pharm.D-20A-041732 MAHNOOR AKBAR 2935.16

Pharm.D-20A-041833 SANIA FAROOQ 3205.59

Pharm.D-20A-041934 NIMRA KHAN 3259.54

Pharm.D-20A-042035 RUSHNA RAFI RANA 2853.06

36 Pharm.D-20A-0421 AYISHA BIBI 2601.55

Pharm.D-20A-042537 RUKHSANA KOUSAR 2817.91

38 Pharm.D-20A-0427 SYEDA M1NAL FATIMA NAQVI 3030.38

Pharm.D-20A-042839 BILAL ALI 2512.22

Pharm.D-20A-042940 ANUM HAIDER NAQVI 2790.31

Pharm.D-20A-043041 AAQIFA BASHARAT 3170.37

Pharm.D-20A-043 142 RAMISHA NOOR 3220.13

Pharm.D-20A-0432 TAHREEM FATIMA43 2973.44

Pharm.D-20A-0433 AEMEN HAROON44 2943.86

Pharm.D-20A-0434 HINAWAJID45 2869.10

46 Pharm.D-20A-0435 LAIBA SHAMSHAD DAR 2787.29

Pharm.D-20A-0436 HAFSA HAYAT47 2961.90

Pharm.D-20A-0437 MARYAM NASEER48 2483.16

Pharm.D-20A-0438 KINZA MUJAHID49 2947.19

Pharm.D-20A-0440 NIMRA ZAHID50 3022.72

Errors Omissions are Excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

Pharm.D
Particulars of Candidate

Total Marks (3900)STMU Reg# NameS#

Pharm.D-20A-0441 2497.73MALIK SHAYAN HAFEEZ51

Pharm.D-20A-0442 MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR BILAL 2586.0452

Pharm.D-20A-0443 3122.7653 AATIKA MUSKAN

Pharm.D-20A-0444 ZAREEN ZAFAR 3001.7254

Pharm.D-20A-0445 3131.2055 MUHAMMAD HAMZA QAYYUM

Pharm.D-20A-044656 ZOHAIB AFZAL 2757.62

Pharm.D-20A-0447 3021.4957 HAREEM ARIF SIDDIQUI

Pharm.D-20A-044858 MAHEENNAVEED 3094.75

59 Pharm.D-20A-0449 EHTISHAM UL HAQ 3138.22

Pharm.D-20A-045060 FARIHA FATIMA 3102.76

Pharm.D-20A-045161 MUHAMMAD KAMRAN 3074.34

Pharm.D-20A-045262 KASHAF IMRAN 3229.13

Pharm.D-20A-045363 TAYYABA MAJEED 2801.05

Pharm.D-20A-045464 ZAINAB IQBAL 2976.01

65 Pharm.D-20A-0455 EMAN AAMIR 3252.41

Pharm.D-20A-045666 ANUM RABBANI 2887.69

67 Pharm.D-20A-0457 UZAIR ARSHAD 3094.08

Pharm.D-20A-045868 3314.82HAMZA IMTIAZ

Pharm.D-20A-0459 EMAN JAVED69 2964.34

Pharm.D-20A-0460 AYESHA DILSHAD70 3022.41

Pharm.D-20A-0461 ZAINAB JAMSHED71 2811.66

Pharm.D-20A-0462 LAIBA ISHFAQ72 3046.32

Pharm.D-20A-0463 NAZNEEN FATIMA73 3219.36

Pharm.D-20A-0464 TALHA MALIK74 2975.47

Pharm.D-20A-0465 ENSHRAH ANWAR 2885.6675

/

Errors Omissions are Excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad

Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Annual/2024/0017 dated: 16-05-2025
Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

Pharm.l)
Parliculars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name Total Marks (3900)

76 Pharm.D-20A-0466 NAFAYA WAKEEL BHATTI 331 7.44

Pharm.D-20A-046777 YUSRA ALTAF 2892.28

78 Pharm.D-20A-0468 NOOR-E-IMAN 2526.98

79 Pharm.D-20A-0469 FIZA KHURSHID ABBASI 3008.46

Pharm.D-20A-047180 MANAAL HASSAN 2875.14

81 Pharm.D-20A-0472 SOMERA ASLAM 2876.13

82 Pharm.D-20A-0473 NIDA AAMIR 2825.44

83 Pharm.D-20A-0477 NOOR UL AIN ABID 3199.73

84 Pharm.D-20A-0478 HIBA MANAS 2851.25

85 Pharm.D-20A-0482 SAWAIRA B1BI 3067.64

86 Pharm.D-20A-0483 ANUM ZULFIQAR 2735.72

Pharm.D-20A-0484 MADIHA IJAZ87 3097.18

88 Pharm.D-20A-0485 ARSALAN TARIQ 3265.97

89 Pharm.D-20A-0487 SOHAIB ZAHEER 2723.27

90 Pharm.D-20A-0488 HOORA1N AHMED 2756.24

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

2nd Annual 2024
Professional Examinations

Pharm.D
Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name Total Marks (3900)

91 Pharm.D-20A-0382 AYESHA NOOR 3059.74

92 Pharm.D-20A-0399 AFRASYAB NASEER 2548.95

Pharm.D-20A-047093 SAAD ATTA 2526.82

/
Errors Omissions are Excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)
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Result Gazette Notification

Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2023/0028

Result Gazette Notification of following graduated students appeared in Fall 2023 Semester Examinations as follows:

No. of
Exam datesBatchProgramS# Exam Centre Graduates

21S/22S1 MHPE SCM Dec 18, 2023 to Dec 18, 2023 14

19S/19F,18F
/18S/17S2 DPT 43

PRC Jan 08,2024 to Jan 23, 2024
21F/22SMS(PT)3 04

M.PHIL(CPP) 22S4 15
SCPS Nov 27, 2023 to Dec 04, 2023M.PHIL(Pharm

Chem)5 22S 01

MS(MS)6 22F Jan 05, 2024 to Jan 14, 2024 01

BS(CP) PRC7 19F 03
Jan 01, 2024 to Jan 15, 2024

20F/21FMS(CP)8 03

Error and omissions are excepted.

V
Syed Junaid Ahmed Bukhari
Controller of Examinations (Acting)

C.C:
Vice Chancellor
Registrar
All Deans
All HODs
Office Record



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2023/0028 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa School of Health Professions Education

Fall 2023
Semester Examinations

Master of Health Professions
_Education_

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

l MHPE-21S-0062 MOHSIN RAZA KHAN 2.66

2 MHPE-22S-0073 ABIDA SHAHEEN 3.97

3 MHPE-22S-0074 AFSHIN ALI 3.16

4 MHPE-22S-0075 AIMEN MALIK 3.23

5 MHPE-22S-0077 FAHAD AZAM 3.76

6 MHPE-22S-0081 MUSTAFA ABDUL HAMEED ISMAIL 3.06

7 MHPE-22S-0085 RAHMAN RASOOL AKHTAR 3.13

8 MHPE-22S-0086 ROMA RANI 3.53

9 MHPE-22S-0089 SAJJAD AHMAD 3.20

10 MHPE-22S-0090 SIDRA MAJEED 3.06

1 1 MHPE-22S-0091 SYEDA AMNA KHURRAM 2.93

12 MHPE-22S-0092 ZAINEB QAMAR 2.76

13 MHPE-22S-0093 AYESHA IQBAL 3.83

14 MHPE-22S-0094 NAEEM NAQI 2.83

Department of Rehabilitation Sciences

Fall 2023 Semester
Examinations

Doctor of Physical Therapy
Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

DPT-19S-0495 HADIA RAZA 3.33

2 DPT-19S-0496 QURAT-UL-AIN 3.15

3 DPT-19S-0497 MUHAMMAD JAWAD 3.35

4 DPT-19S-0498 AREEJ KHAN 3.38

5 DPT-19S-0499 MALEEHA NASEER 2.59

6 DPT-19S-0500 ALISHPA SAJID 3.20

7 DPT-19S-0501 FATIMA TARIQ

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 1 of 4



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2023/0028 dated: 16-05-2025

DPT-19S-05028 3.89SYEDA ABEERA ANWER

9 DPT-I9S-0503 3.78ALIHA BATOOL

10 DPT-19S-0505 SAWEERA TANVEER 3.36

1 1 DPT-19S-0506 NOORULAIN 3.32

12 DPT-19S-0507 AMNA BATOOL 3.77

13 DPT-19S-0508 1QRA NAEEM 3.72

14 DPT-19S-0509 NAYAB IMRAN 3.35

15 DPT-19S-0510 FARRAH GARDEZI 3.21

16 DPT-19S-0511 RAFIA TAHIR 2.94

17 DPT-19S-0512 SOHERA NADEEM 3.25

18 DPT-19S-0514 AQSA ZAMIR 3.19

19 DPT-19S-0515 AREESHA ZULFIQAR 3.75

20 DPT-19S-0516 AQSA ZULFIQAR 3.13

21 DPT-19S-0517 HAMAD ALI 3.11

22 DPT-19S-0518 FIZA AHMED 3.57

23 DPT-19S-0519 AIMEN MALIK 3.59

24 DPT-19S-0521 TOOBA AFTAB 3.43

25 DPT-19S-0522 LAIBA RASHEEDNIAZI 2.90

26 DPT-19S-0523 WANIA JAHANGIR 3.53

27 DPT-19S-0524 DURR-E-NAJAF 3.64

28 DPT-19S-0525 IQRA RAFI 3.55

29 DPT-19S-0526 SAYED HASSAN BACHA 2.73

30 DPT-19S-0528 SADIA SAMEEN 3.65

31 DPT-19S-0529 SANA KAYANI 3.59

32 DPT-19S-0530 AREEJ MAZHAR 3.72

33 DPT-19S-0531 AYESHA LIAQUAT 3.54

34 DPT-19S-0532 RABBIA ZAHOOR RAJA 3.06

35 DPT-19S-0533 MUNAZA RIAZ 3.47

36 DPT-19S-0534 EEMAN HAIDER 3.29

37 DPT-19F-0588 HAJRA SANI 3.64

38 DPT-18F-0479 SEHAR MUNAWAR 2.63

V
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 2 of 4



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2023/0028 dated: 16-05-2025

3.78DPT-21S-072639 MUHAMMAD HARIS ABBAS

2.66DPT-I8F-046540 AYF.SHA KHAN

2.5241 DPT-18F-0481 MOMENA BUTT

42 DPT-18S-0403 USAMA ATHAR 2.46

DPT-17S-0328 2.1543 FAIZA HUSSAIN

Department of Rehabilitation Sciences

Fall 2023 Semester
Examinations

Master of Science in Physical__
Therapy

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

MS(PT)-21F-0031 HIBA BILAL 3.49

MS(PT)-22S-00322 3.57WARDAH ZAFAR

3 MS(PT)-22S-0033 NIDA WASEEM 3.55

4 MS(PT)-22S-0034 AFRAH TARIQ 3.71

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Fall 2023

Semester Examinations
Master of Philosophy in

Clinical Pharmacy Practice

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-00101 FARHAN SHAHID 3.57

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-00112 AHMED HUSSAIN BHUTTA 3.60

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-00133 YASIR HABIB 3.47

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-00164 SAMANA ANUM MALIK 3.60

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-00225 ABDULLAH 3.43

6 M.Phil(CPP)-22S-0008 SABA NOUREEN 3.83

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-00097 SUNDUS BUTT 3.83

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-00128 AQSA AHMED SIDDIQUE 3.61

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-00 1 49 HIBA ARIF 3.71

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-001510 AUN BIN AZHAR 3.55

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-001711 USAMA MUHAMMAD NADEEM 3.52

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-001912 HADAYATULLAH 3.38

Errors omissions are excepted ConfTbller of Examinations (Acting)Page 3 of 4
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3.60M.Phil(CPP)-22S-002013 HARIS RAHEEM

3.62M.Phil(CPP)-22S-002114 S1BGHA MUNIR

M.Phil(CPP)-22S-00! 8 3.5415 NATASHA KANWAL

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Fall 2023
Semester Examinations
Master of Philosophy in

Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

M.Phil(Pharm Chem)-22S-00011 USMAN SHAREEF 3.83

Department of Management Sciences
Fall 2023

Semester Examinations
Master of Science in
Management Science

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

1 MS-22F-0011 SARMAD ABBASI 2.77

Department of Clinical Psychology

Fall 2023 Semester
Examinations

Bachelor of Science in Clinical
_Psychology_

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

1 BS(CP)-19F-0058 FATIMA JAVED 2.91

2 BS(CP)-19F-0066 IQRA JAVED 2.34

3 BS(CP)-19F-0088 SYEDA ZAHRA BATOOL MOINI 2.16

Department of Clinical Psychology

Fall 2023 Semester
Examinations

Master of Science in Clinical
_Psychology_

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

1 MS(CP)-20F-0054 SANA KAINAT 3.47

2 MS(CP)-21F-0062 ASMA JAVED 3.19

3 MS(CP)-21F-0079 MAHAM SHOUKAT 3.26

Y
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 4 of 4
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Examinations Department
Ref: Exam/19/547

May 16, 2025

Result Gazette Notification

Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029
Result Gazette Notification of following graduated students appeared in Spring 2024 Semester
Examinations as follows:

Batch Exam dates No. of GraduatesS# Program Exam Centre

Pharm.D1 19S SCPS Apr 29, 2024 to May 07, 2024 01
BS(MT) 19S/20S2 May 14, 2024 to May 30, 2024 03

SCMTAS(MT) July 10, 2024 to July 25, 20243 22S 19
20S/20FBSN4 45

MSN5 22S SCN May 20, 2024 to May 31, 2024 02
P(RN)6 21S 03

19F/20FDPT7 47
BS(SLP) 20F/21F8 June 25, 2024 to July 11, 2024PRC 11
BS(AUD)9 20F 10

10 MHPE 22S Aug 26, 2024 to Aug 28, 2024SCM 05
BS(CP) 18S/20F/ 2IS11 June 03, 2024 to June 11, 41
MS(CP)12 22F 2024 25

22S/20F13 BBA 08
BS(A&F) 20S/20F July 04, 2024 to July 13, 202414 02
BS(HSM) 20S/20F15 PRC 02

22F/19F16 MBA 06July 05, 2024 to July 14, 2024MS(MS) 21F/22F/23S17 05
BS(CS) 20F/22S18 July 22, 2024 to Aug 09, 2024 09
MS(DS)19 22F Oct 22, 2024 to Oct 23, 2024 03

Error and omissions are excepted.

Syed Junaid Ahmed Bukhari
Controller of Examinations (Acting)

C.C:
Vice Chancellor
Registrar
All Deans
All HODs
Office Record

Page 1of 1



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Docotr of Pharmacy
Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

Pharm.D-19S-03101 SOHA FAROOQ 3.03

Shifa College of Medical Technology

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Bachelor of Science in Medical
_Technology_

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

BS(MT)-19S-0240 MUHAMMD OWAIS KHAN 2.44

2 BS(MT)-19S-0272 ZAINAB JAVED 3.11

BS(MT)-20S-03153 NOOR UL HUDA 3.56

Shifa College of Medical Technology

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Associate of Science in Medical
__Technology_

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

1 ASMT-22S-0248 ATIKA CHOUDHRY 3.64

ASMT-22S-02502 ANUM SAJID 3.68

3 ASMT-22S-0251 HUSNAIN SADD1QUE 3.22

4 ASMT-22S-0252 AIMA NIGHAT 3.37

ASMT-22S-02535 NASEEM ULLAH 3.07

6 ASMT-22S-0254 MUHAMMAD HANAN ABBASI 3.52

ASMT-22S-02557 MAHNOOR BAIG 3.41

8 ASMT-22S-0256 M1SBAH DANISH 3.69

ASMT-22S-02579 TEHSEEN ULLAH 3.16

ASMT-22S-025910 LA1BA ZAHEER 3.36

1 1 ASMT-22S-0260 NAJEEB ULLAH 2.34

ASMT-22S-026112 HINA GUL 2.57

/
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 1 of 12



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

ASMT-22S-0264 3.1613 HADIA MEHMOOD

ASMT-22S-0265 2.3914 ABDUL BAS1T

ASMT-22S-026615 K.ASHIF HILAL 2.74

ASM 1-22S-0268 3.2316 ADIL SUL FAN

17 ASMT-22S-0270 AYESHA RAZAQ 3.64

ASMT-22S-027I18 2.32UMER KHAYAM KHAN

19 ASMT-22S-0272 MEHMOONA ARSHAD 3.41

Shifa College of Nursing

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Bachelor of Scince in Nursing
Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

1 BSN-20F-0520 A1ZA HUSSAIN 2.96

2 BSN-20F-0521 AMARA ILYAS 3.27

3 BSN-20F-0523 AMMARA BHATTI 2.77

4 BSN-20F-0524 AQSA ARSHAD 3.41

BSN-20F-05255 AYESHA ZUBAIRY 3.09

6 BSN-20F-0526 BISMAH JAL1L 3.07

BSN-20F-05277 BUSHRA HAIDER 3.19

8 BSN-20F-0528 ERUM SHEHZADI 3.48

9 BSN-20F-0530 FARHANA 3.27

10 BSN-20F-0531 FARYAL KARIM 3.00

11 BSN-20F-0532 FATIMA 3.31

12 BSN-20F-0534 HALEEMA FARID 3.56

13 BSN-20F-0535 HINA BASHIR 3.76

14 BSN-20F-0536 INARA IBRAHIM 3.35

15 BSN-20F-0537 IQRA SAEED 3.59

16 BSN-20F-0538 IRFANA AZMA 3.23

17 BSN-20F-0539 JAVERIA ARSHID 3.55

18 BSN-20F-0540 JAVERIA SALEEM 3.49

19 BSN-20F-0541 MEERAB NASIR KHAN 3.32

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 2 of 12



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

20 BSN-20F-0542 NAIHA ROSE 3.3

21 BSN-20F-0543 3.62NIMRA MUKHTAR

22 BSN-20F-0544 2.98PARIHA QAISER

23 BSN-20F-0545 RIMSHA ISHFAQ 3.58

24 BSN-20F-0546 SAEEDA AFSHEEN 3.42

25 BSN-20F-0547 SAMIA KIRAN 3.58

26 BSN-20F-0548 SAVAIRA FAROOQ 3.19

27 BSN-20F-0549 SHAFAQ HAREEJ KAYANI 3.34

28 BSN-20F-0550 SHAMEEN NAYYAB 3.02

29 BSN-20F-055 1 SUZANNA SHAROON 3.42

30 BSN-20F-0552 SYEDA SHANZA KAZMI 3.07

31 BSN-20F-0554 ABBAS KHAN 3.42

32 BSN-20F-0555 ABDUL SAMAD 3.76

33 BSN-20F-0556 ABDUL WAHAB SADIQ 3.47

34 BSN-20F-0557 ASAD MUNIR 3.16

35 BSN-20F-0558 BASIT ALI 3.39

36 BSN-20F-0559 FAHEEM ABBAS KHAN 3.42

37 BSN-20F-0561 MALIK SHERAZ AHMAD 3.24

38 BSN-20F-0562 MANSOOR REHMAN 3.41

39 BSN-20F-0563 MUBASHIR KHAN 3.22

40 BSN-20F-0564 MUHAMMAD FAHIM IQBAL 3.36

41 BSN-20F-0565 SADID KHAN 3.41

42 BSN-20F-0566 SHARJEEL RASHID 3.17

43 BSN-20F-0568 ZOHAIB HAMEED 3.63

44 BSN-20S-0475 KISHWAR ANDANLEEB 3.29

45 BSN-20S-0506 FURQAN AHMED 3.01

Ayv
/

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 3 of 12



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Nursing

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Master of Science in Nursing
Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

l MSN-22S-0123 KHALID KHAN 3.44

2 MSN-22S-0136 SYED MOHSAN ALI 3.13

Shifa College of Nursing

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Bachelor of Scince in Nursing
_(Post RN)_

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name

1 PRN-21S-0342 KASHAF ASIF MUGHAL 2.39

2 PRN-21S-0354 SHAH1DA PARVEEN 2.29

3 PRN-21S-0370 SUMA1RA SALEEM 2.46

Department of Rehabilitation Sciences

Spring 2024 Semester
Examinations

Doctor of Physical Therapy
Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

1 DPT-19F-0537 LA1BA SAADAT 3.50

2 DPT-19F-0538 MA1RA MURTAZA 3.64

3 DPT-19F-0539 ZARA MAHNOOR 3.66

4 DPT-19F-0540 FARRUKH AHMAD ALV1 3.43

5 DPT-19F-0541 HIBANAS1R 3.51

6 DPT-19F-0542 MAL1HA IRFAN 3.64

7 DPT-19F-0543 SABAHAT ILYAS 3.63

8 DPT-19F-0544 ANAM BATOOL 3.31

9 DPT-19F-0545 HAMMADAH SHAFIQ 3.67

10 DPT-19F-0546 HAMNA KHURRAM 3.29

✓
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 4 of 12



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

3.17DPT-19F-0547 ASMA ZAHID

3.5912 DPT-I9F-0548 AREEBA SHAUKAT

3.52DPT-19F-0549 SANA WA1IEED ADDASI13

3.3314 DPT-19F-0550 HAMNA SAJID

3.5215 DPT-19F-0551 ERAJ SHAKEEL

3.5616 DPT-19F-0552 LAB1BA QAYYUM

3.6817 DPT-19F-0554 SAHAR MUNIR

2.9718 DPT-19F-0555 FIZZA IMAM

3.0319 DPT-19F-0557 SIMON SOHAIL

3.2620 DPT-19F-0558 MUFAZIA FATIMA

21 DPT-19F-0559 3.58KHADIJA IFTIKHAR

3.1922 DPT-19F-0560 SADIA SHAHID

23 DPT-19F-0562 HAFSAH KAMRAN 3.51

DPT-19F-0563 3.1524 KH1ZRA NADEEM

25 DPT-19F-0564 MAHROSH ZAHRA 2.59

26 DPT-19F-0565 3.57S. MAHEEN ZEHRA

27 DPT-19F-0566 KOMAL AWAN 2.79

28 DPT-19F-0567 3.36ANAMTA IMRAN

2.8829 DPT-19F-0568 MUHAMMAD SALMAN QAHAFA

30 DPT-19F-0569 3.20NAZISH KANWAL

3.3331 DPT-19F-0570 ZAINAB IKRAM

DPT-19F-0571 3.3632 ADEENA IQBAL

33 DPT-19F-0572 HIRA SAKHA WAT 3.25

3.3834 DPT-19F-0573 HAIQA QURESHI

DPT-19F-0574 3.1035 AREEBA ARSHAD

36 DPT-19F-0575 3.24MALAIKA KHAN

3.2837 DPT-19F-0576 HOOR TAMSEEL CHOHAN

3.0638 DPT-19F-0577 NATASHA AMJAD

DPT-19F-0580 3.2439 DUA YASIN

DPT-19F-0581 HAFSA ARIF 3.5240

2.7941 DPT-19F-0582 MAHNOORNASIM

Controller of Examinations (Acting)Errors omissions are excepted Page 5 of 12
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Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

3.0542 DPT-19F-0583 TEHREEM KHALID

2.8943 DPT-19F-0584 LARAIB WAHF.ED

3.2 144 DPT-19F-0585 AIEMENRAZZAQ CH.

45 DPT-19F-0586 LAMIA ANWAAR 2.91

46 2.50DPT-19F-0587 MAHEEN TAUQEER

47 DPT-20F-0684 ROHAN AHMED 3.75

Department of Rehabilitation Sciences

Spring 2024 Semester
Examinations

Bachelor of Science in Speech
Language Pathology

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

BS(SLP)-20F-00091 USHNAH ASIM BA1G 3.86

2 BS(SLP)-20F-0010 MAHNOOR IFT1KHAR 3.52

3 BS(SLP)-20F-0011 IQRA WAHID 3.94

4 BS(SLP)-20F-0012 HADIA FURQAN 3.85

BS(SLP)-20F-0013 3.855 RANIA IMRAN

6 BS(SLP)-20F-0014 MAIRA JAVED 2.71

BS(SLP)-20F-0015 3.837 HANIA ABEER

8 BS(SLP)-20F-0016 SYEDA AMNA EJAZ 3.81

9 BS(SLP)-20F-0017 NISA NAEEM 3.45

10 BS(SLP)-21F-0019 AROOBA ZAKIR 3.88

BS(SLP)-21F-0020 2.6111 HASHIRMAHMOOD

Department of Rehabilitation Sciences

Spring 2024 Semester
Examinations

Bachelor of Science in
_Audiology

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# Name

1 BS(AUD)-20F-0007 MIDRAR ALI SHAH 2.64

BS(AUD)-20F-0008 MUHAMMAD SAAD 3.712

3 BS(AUD)-20F-0009 DANISH MEHMOOD 3.78

BS(AUD)-20F-00 1 04 LAIBA KHAN 3.09

7
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 6 of 12



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

3.70BS(AUD)-20F-00l l MEHREEN5

2.49BS(AUD)-20F-00l2 ASAD ULLAH6

3.52BS(AUD)-20F-0013 IFTIKHAR AHMAD7

2.638 BS(AUD)-20F-0015 RIDA SHAHID

3.08BS(AUD)-20F-0016 RIDA MANZOOR9

3.9210 BS(AUD)-20F-0017 RIMSHA SHAHID

Shifa School of Health Professions Education

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Master of Health Professions
_Education_

Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# STMU Reg# Name

MHPE-22S-0076 2.901 AMNA TUZ ZAHRA

3.202 MHPE-22S-0078 HUMERA GOHAR

MHPE-22S-0084 2.93NOUMAN NOOR

2.804 MHPE-22S-0087 RUHINA SALMAN

3.06MHPE-22S-00885 SABEEN ASHRAF

Department of Clinical Psychology

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Bachelor of Science in Clinical
_Psychology

Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# STMU Reg# Name

2.181 BS(CP)-18S-0016 TALHA ARSHAD

BS(CP)-20F-0099 3.342 ALEENA AMER

BS(CP)-20F-0100 2.64ALISHA ANSAR

3.244 BS(CP)-20F-010I AL1SHBA JAWAD

BS(CP)-20F-0103 3.455 ALIZA SHARIF

BS(CP)-20F-0104 2.606 AYESHA MALIK

BS(CP)-20F-0105 3.227 AREEBA PERVEZ

BS(CP)-20F-0106 AREEJ NASEER RAO 2.678

BS(CP)-20F-0107 3.249 AUROOBA NAEEM

BS(CP)-20F-0108 3.1510 AYESHA LAL

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 7 of 12



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

3.17BS(CP)-20F-0109 AYESHA SHAHZAD1 1

2.85BS(CP)-20F-0110 AYSHA KANWAL12

3.2113 BS(CP)-20F-01 1 1 EEMAN AHMED

3.2114 BS(CP)-20F-0112 FATIMA SAEED KHAN

2.76BS(CP)-20F-011315 FILZA ANWAAR

3.3816 BS(CP)-20F-01 14 HAJRA MASAUD RAJA

3.7017 BS(CP)-20F-0115 HALEEMA KHALID CHEEMA

3.1 118 BS(CP)-20F-0117 EESHA SAGHEER

2.6319 BS(CP)-20F-0119 IQRA SHAF1Q

20 BS(CP)-20F-0120 3.03IRSA NOOR

BS(CP)-20F-0121 2.6421 ISHA TALIB

22 BS(CP)-20F-0123 3.73KHAZENEEN AT1Q

23 BS(CP)-20F-0125 2.65MALIKA WAQAS

24 BS(CP)-20F-0126 2.56MARYAM ZAHID

25 BS(CP)-20F-0127 2.47MEHWISH KANWAL KAB1R

26 3.27BS(CP)-20F-0128 MEZAB SIDDIQUI

27 BS(CP)-20F-0129 3.21MINA KHAN

28 BS(CP)-20F-0130 3.78MUSKAAN FATIMA

29 BS(CP)-20F-0131 3.56RABIA ZAINAB

30 BS(CP)-20F-0132 2.92RIMSHA ZAHID

31 BS(CP)-20F-0133 3.12SADIA

BS(CP)-20F-013432 2.68SEREENA PARVEZ

33 BS(CP)-20F-0136 3.12SHEHREEN GUL

34 BS(CP)-20F-0137 2.75SHER BANO

35 BS(CP)-20F-0138 2.60SHIREEN BAKHT

36 BS(CP)-20F-0139 2.69SHIZA KOMAL

37 BS(CP)-20F-0140 3.40SHEZAH KHALID

38 BS(CP)-20F-0141 3.72SYEDA MALAIKA FATIMA

3.4839 BS(CP)-20F-0143 YUSRA HASSAN

BS(CP)-20F-0145 3.1240 ZAINAB SALAHUDD1N

41 BS(CP)-21S-0147 3.43SAMAHA SAJID

Controller of Examinations (Acting)Errors omissions are excepted Page 8 of 12
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Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

Department of Clinical Psychology
Spring 2024

Semester Examinations
Master of Science in Clinical_____________

Psychology

Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)STMU Reg# NameS#

3.37l MS(CP)-22F-0081 ANIQA RAHIM

2 MS(CP)-22F-0083 3.42AYESHA ABID

3.663 MS(CP)-22F-0084 BATOOL FATIMA

4 MS(CP)-22F-0086 3.78FATIMA MASOOD KHAN

MS(CP)-22F-0087 3.525 FATIMA SATTAR

6 MS(CP)-22F-0088 3.82FATIMA WAHEED

MS(CP)-22F-0089 3.617 HADIA NAWAZ

8 MS(CP)-22F-0090 3.49IQRA SOHAIL ALTAF

9 MS(CP)-22F-009l 3.47IRUM JAVED

10 MS(CP)-22F-0092 KHUSHBA SYED 3.78

11 MS(CP)-22F-0093 3.65KINZA KANWAL

12 MS(CP)-22F-0094 3.27LARAIB MARYAM

13 MS(CP)-22F-0097 3.73MARYAM

14 MS(CP)-22F-0098 MARYAMNAVEEN SHAKIR 3.77

15 MS(CP)-22F-0099 3.77MISBAH ALI

16 MS(CP)-22F-0100 3.38MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

17 MS(CP)-22F-0101 3.67MUHAMMAD QASIM

18 MS(CP)-22F-0102 3.76RABIA SHAKOOR

19 MS(CP)-22F-0103 3.81SANA KHALID

20 MS(CP)-22F-0105 3.47SARA TAHIR

21 MS(CP)-22F-0106 3.23SEHRISH ALTAF

22 MS(CP)-22F-0107 3.56SIDRA JAMAL

23 MS(CP)-22F-0109 SYEDA MASOOMA NAQVI 3.39

24 MS(CP)-22F-0110 3.40UNAIZA KHALIL

25 MS(CP)-22F-01 1 1 3.48ZAIN TARIQ

Controller of Examinations (Acting)Errors omissions are excepted Page 9 of 12
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Department of Management Sciences

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Bachelor in Business
Administration (2.5 Years)

Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)STMU Reg#S# Name

BBA-22S-0019 3.05ROOH ULLAH1

3.91BBA-22S-0020 AMBER ZAKIR2

3.05BBA-22S-0021 MUHAMMAD MUSTAJAB KHAN

Department of Management Sciences

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Bachelor of Business
Administration

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# Name

BBA-20F-0004 3.351 ASIFA AMJAD

2 BBA-20F-0005 3.58AYMEN BILAL

3 BBA-20F-0007 3.39RASHID HUSSAIN

4 BBA-20F-0008 3.04WALEED FAWAD

BBA-20F-0009 3.035 HAMZA TARIQ

Department of Management Sciences

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations
Bachelor of Science in
Accounting & Finance

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# Name

BS(A&F)-20S-00011 SADIA BIBI 3.82

2 BS(A&F)-20F-0002 3.39MUHAMMAD MUZAMIL CH

VV,
Controller of Examinations (Acting)Errors omissions are excepted Page 10 of 12



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

Department of Management Sciences

Spring 2024 Semester
Examinations

Bachelor of Science in Health
Service Management

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# Name

BS(HSM)-20S-0001 3.621 KAINAT ABRAR

BS(HSM)-20F-00032 3.19MERAB 1RSHAD

Department of Management Sciences

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Master of Business
Administration

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

1 MBA-22F-0076 3.73AZAM SHAHZAD

2 MBA-22F-0078 MUHAMMADNOUMAN KHAN 3.71

3 MBA-22F-0079 3.93AFZAH WAS1M

4 MBA-22F-0080 SYEDA RAMSHA ISHFAQ 3.63

5 MBA-22F-0081 3.53MOHAMMAD AWAAYL MALIK

6 MBA-19F-0055 MUHAMMAD BILAL ANWAR 3.00

Department of Management Sciences

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations

Master of Science in
Management Science

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

MS-23S-0013 ABU HURAIRAH SIDDIQUI 3.97

2 MS-23S-0017 HASSAN PERVAIZ 3.60

3 MS-21F-0008 3.97SAIF-UR- REHMAN

MS-22F-00094 KASH1F MEHMOOD 3.73

MS-22F-00125 UROOJ SALIM BUTT 3.66

Or/*.I
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 11 of 12



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Spring 2024/0029 dated: 16-05-2025

Department of Computing

Spring 2024
Semester Examinations
Bachelor of Science in__

Computer Science

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name

l BSCS-20F-000I WAJAHAT ALI BASHARAT 3.59

2 BSCS-20F-0002 SHAHZADA FATH UR RAHMAN 2.8 1

3 BSCS-20F-0003 MUHAMMAD IKRAM ULLAH 3.18

4 BSCS-20F-0005 MUHAMMAD IRTIZA UR REHMAN 2.41

5 BSCS-20F-0007 MUHAMMAD OSMAN 2.80

6 BSCS-20F-0009 ANOUSHAH WASIF 3.90

7 BSCS-20F-0012 RINAD ANWAR 3.89

8 BSCS-20F-0014 KHIZAR DAR 3.73

9 BSCS-22S-0015 ABDUL MUNAM 3.41

Department of Computing
Spring 2024

Semester Examination
Mater of Science in Data
_Science

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)

1 MSDS-22F-0004 REHANNAVEED ABBASI 3.93

2 MSDS-22F-0007 TALHA MAHMOOD 3.90

3 MSDS-22F-0008 UBAID-UL-REHMAN 3.54

/Wv
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 12 of 12



Examinations Department
Ref- Fxam/19/548

May 16, 2025

Result Gazette Notification

Notification No.: STMU/Summer 2024/0030
Result Gazette Notification of following graduated students appeared in Summer 2024 Semester
Examinations as follows:

No. of
Graduates

BatchS# Program Exam Centre Exam dates

Pharm.D1 19S SCPS July 29,2024 to Aug 01,2024 01

BS(CS)2 20F PRC Oct 07,2024 to Oct 09,2024 01

Error and omissions are excepted.

Syed Junaid Ahmed Bukhari
Controller of Examinations (Acting)

C.C:
• Vice Chancellor
• Registrar
• Dean FPAHS
• Dean FOC
• Office Record



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Summer 2024/0030 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Summer 2024
Semester Examinations

Doctor of Pharmacy
Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# STMU Reg# Name

Pharm.D-19S-037l 2.41AZEEM AFNAN AHMAD1

Department of Computing

Summer 2024
Semester Examinations
Bachelor of Science in

Computer Science

Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# STMU Reg# Name

BSCS-20F-0008 MUHAMMAD HAMZA ADEEL 3.471

AK
Controller of Examinations (Acting)Errors omissions are excepted Page 1 of 1
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Examinations Departmentm
Ref: Exam/19/549

May 16, 2025

Result Gazette Notification

Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031
Result Gazette Notification of following graduated students appeared in Fall 2024 Semester Examinations
as follows:

No. of
GraduatesS# Programs Batch Exam Centre Exam Dates

1 PHARM.D Dec 23, 2024 to Dec 23, 202419S 01

M.PHIL (CPP)2 23S Jan 09, 2025 to Jan 26, 2025 08
SCPS

M.PHIL (Pharma )3 Jan 13, 2025 to Feb 04, 202523S 03
M.PHIL (Pharm Chem)4 23S Jan 09, 2025 to Jan 09, 2025 02

BS(MT) 21S/23S5 PRC Dec 23, 2024 to Jan 07, 2025 50
AS(MT) Jan 20, 2025 to Feb 01, 20256 22S SCMT 01

19F/20F21S7 BSN 54
8 MSN 22S Dec 13, 2024 to Dec 23, 2024 22

SCN
P(RN)9 22S 33

PHD(Nur) 20S/21S10 Feb 22,28 2025 & Mar 18, 2025 03

21S/22S Feb 28, 2025 to Feb 28, 202511 MHPE SCM 05
BS(CP)12 20F Jan 05, 2024 to Jan 14, 2024 03
MS(CP)13 22F Nov 20, 2023 to Dec 01, 2023 01

MS(MS) 23S/23F14 23
PRC15 MBA 23S 11Jan 17, 2025 to Jan 26, 2025

16 BBA 22F 02
BS(HSM)17 21S 02

23F/20F18 Feb 17, 2025 to Feb 29, 2025BSCS 02

Error and omissions are excepted.

Syed Junaid Ahmed Bukhari
Controller of Examinations (Acting)

C.C:
• Vice Chancellor
• Registrar
• All Deans
• All HODs
• Office Record

Page1of 1



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Fall 2024
Semester Fxaminations

Doctor of Pharmacy
Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name
Pharm.D-19S-03061 RIJAH HABIB 2.37

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Fall 2024
Semester Examinations
Master of Philosophy in

Clinical Pharmacy Practice

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name
M.Phil(CPP)-23S-00241 WAQAS AHMAD 3.97
M.Phil(CPP)-23S-00252 DUAA AHMAD KHAN 3.49

M.Phil(CPP)-23S-00263 SADIA JAVED 3.90

M.Phil(CPP)-23S-00274 HAMAD YAS1N 3.69

M.Phil(CPP)-23S-00285 HAFSA BIBI 3.36

6 M.Phil(CPP)-23S-0031 AYESHA AKHTAR 3.64

M.PhiI(CPP)-23S-00307 MANAL AMJAD 3.57

M.Phil(CPP)-23S-00328 AMINA KHAN 3.39

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Fall 2024
Semester Examinations
Master of Philosophy in

Pharmaciology

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg#S# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name
M.Phil(Pharmacology)-23S-0004I AHSAN IBRAHIM 3.93
M.Phil(Pharmacology)-23S-00052 FAWAD BASHIR 3.70

M.Phil(Pharmacology)-23S-00073 QURA TUL AIN 3.66

Shifa College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Fall 2024
Semester Examinations
Master of Philosophy in

Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name
M.Phil(Pharm Chem)-23S-00021 NIMRA SOHAIL 3.66
M.Phil(Pharm Chem)-23S-00032 MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 3.30

i/Vyv
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 1 of 10



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Medical Technology
Fall 2024

Semester Examinations
Bachelor of Science in Medical

Technology

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# Name
BS(MT)-20S-0290I HIRA FATIMA 3.88
BS(MT)-21S-0336 3.482 MUHAMMAD MUSTASIM SAEED

BS(MT)-21S-03373 MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 3.84
BS(MT)-2lS-03384 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 3.94
BS(MT)-21S-03395 HARRAM BILAL 3.78

6 BS(MT)-21S-0340 AZAN ALI 3.74
BS(MT)-21S-03417 SHAMEEN AFZAL 3.68

BS(MT)-21S-03428 MAHAM ZAHRA 3.61

9 BS(MT)-21S-0343 AYESHA ZAHID 3.82

BS(MT)-21S-034410 NAWAAL ZAINAB 3.59

11 BS(MT)-21S-0345 MUHAMMAD KASHIF MALIK 3.51

12 BS(MT)-21S-0346 MAMOONA MIR 3.70

13 BS(MT)-21S-0348 RAINA AFREENISH 3.25

14 BS(MT)-21S-0349 RAFIA SIDDIQUE 3.73
15 BS(MT)-21S-0350 MUQADAS SHERAZ 3.60

16 BS(MT)-21S-0351 MUHAMMAD QALANDAR 2.65

17 BS(MT)-21S-0352 ZARAFSHAN 3.36

18 BS(MT)-21S-0353 TAYYABA TAHIRA 3.28

BS(MT)-21S-035419 SHAHBAZ HAIDER 3.13

20 BS(MT)-21S-0355 SAMAN BASHIR 3.48

BS(MT)-21S-035621 MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN 3.31

BS(MT)-21S-035722 MUHAMMAD TASHFIN SHINWARI 3.43

23 BS(MT)-21S-0358 MAHNOOR TANVEER 3.74

BS(MT)-21S-035924 LAILA MARYAM 3.40

BS(MT)-21S-036025 IQRA ZAHID 3.55

26 BS(MT)-21S-0361 AL1YAN SOHAIL BUTT 3.70

27 BS(MT)-21S-0362 MUZAMMIL SAEED 2.56

BS(MT)-21S-036328 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB 3.66

BS(MT)-21S-036429 KOMAL MANZOOR 3.31

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 2 of 10



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

BS(MT)-2 1 S-0365 KAINATBIBI 3.1230

BS(MT)-21S-0366

BS(MT)-21S-0367
31 BAJIA SULTAN 3.32
32 ZULFIQAR AL1 3.54

BS(MT)-2 1S-036833 UKUUJ ZAHRA 3.54

34 BS(MT)-21S-0369 LA1BA ARIF 3.73
35 BS(MT)-21S-0370 HAMNA SAIF 3.37
36 BS(MT)-21S-0371 ESHA TAHREEM 3.76

BS(MT)-21S-037237 SUNDAS KASHIF 3.60

38 BS(MT)-21S-0374 MUHAMMAD SAMEER 3.46
39 BS(MT)-21S-0375 MUHAMMAD RIZWAN 2.94

40 BS(MT)-21S-0376 MUHAMMAD ASIM 3.42

41 BS(MT)-21S-0377 MUHAMMAD ADIL AZMAT 3.37

42 BS(MT)-21S-0378 RABEEA ADEN AWAN 3.75
43 BS(MT)-21S-0379 MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE 3.21

44 BS(MT)-21S-0380 MASOOMA BANEEN NASIRI 3.24

45 BS(MT)-21S-0381 LA1BA ZAHOOR 3.49

46 BS(MT)-21S-0382 RAIMA ADNAN 2.86

47 BS(MT)-21S-0383 MIR WALEED ASIF 3.78
48 BS(MT)-23S-0495 RIMSHA REHMAN TURK 3.87

49 BS(MT)-23S-0496 MUHAMMAD HAMZA IQBAL 3.65
50 BS(MT)-23S-0497 MADIHA NASIR 3.73

Shifa College of Medical Technology

Fall 2024
Semester Examinations

Associate of Science in Medical
_Technology_

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)
ASMT-22S-0267 MUHAMMAD ALI 2.59

7
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 3 of 10



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

Shifa College of Nursing

Fall 2024
Semester Examinations

Bachelor of Scmce in Nursing
Particulars of Candidate

S# STIMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name
BSN-I9F-0440 SABA ISLAM 2.67

2 BSN-20F-0533 GHULAM FATIMA 2.84

3 BSN-20F-0553 TASKEEN 3.23
4 BSN-20F-0560 JASIM KHAN 2.85
5 BSN-20F-0567 SIMON IMRAN 2.90

6 BSN-20S-0510 MATEENNAWAZ KHAN 2.80

BSN-21S-05697 AIMA MAZHAR 3.19

8 BSN-21S-0570 ALISHBA 3.43

9 BSN-21S-057I ANOOSHA ALMAS 3.11

10 BSN-21S-0572 AROOSA ARIF 3.39
11 BSN-21S-0573 ASHA SAMSON 3.17

12 BSN-21S-0574 ASMA YOUSAF 3.20

13 BSN-21S-0575 AYESHA KHAN 3.68

14 BSN-21S-0576 AYESHA RIAZ 2.78

15 BSN-21S-0577 AYESHA SHAFQAT 3.26

16 BSN-21S-0578 CHANDNEE 3.47

17 BSN-21S-0579 CH1ARA JUSTIN 3.36

18 BSN-21S-0580 ELIZA ROBIN 3.05

19 BSN-21S-0581 ERA RUBBAB 3.42

20 BSN-21S-0582 HABIBA SHAHID 3.28

21 BSN-21S-0583 INAARA JAWAHAR 3.63

22 BSN-21S-0584 IRSA HABIB 3.26
23 BSN-21S-0585 JAVERIA ZAFAR 3.36

24 BSN-21S-0586 KHUSH BAKHT MUGHAL 3.06

25 BSN-21S-0587 3.06KINZA EJAZ

26 BSN-21S-0589 LAIBA RUSHNA 3.15

27 BSN-21S-0590 MAHAM AKHTAR 3.15

28 BSN-21S-0591 MAHNOOR 3.79

29 BSN-21S-0592 MALEEHA RASHEED 3.50

30 BSN-21S-0593 MARHABA KHURSHEED 3.60

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 4 of 10



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fali 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

BSN-21S-0594 3.63MARIA MAHBOOB3 1

32 BSN-2IS-0595 MEHER ANGEZ 3.6 1

BSN-21S-0596 3.3733 MF.RAJ QURBAN
34 BSN-21S-0597 MUSSARAT FAREEL) 3.36
35 BSN-21S-0598 3.63RASHIMA

BSN-21S-059936 SMAVIA GUL 3.42
37 BSN-21S-0600 3.66SHAMMA

BSN-21S-060138 SYNTYCHE HABIB KHOKHAR 3.52
39 BSN-21S-0602 3.27ZERTASHIA KIRAN

40 BSN-21S-0603 ZOYYA ZAHID 3.17

41 BSN-21S-0604 3.33ABDUR RAHMAN

42 BSN-21S-0605 DANIAL AHMAD 3.47
43 BSN-21S-0606 3.28KAREEMULLAH KHAN

44 BSN-21S-0608 MUHAMMAD AHTISHAM ARIF 3.51

45 BSN-21S-0609 3.87MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA AMMAR

46 BSN-21S-0610 MUHAMMAD KASHIF 3.40

47 BSN-21S-061 1 MUHAMMAD QAMAR UL ISLAM ABID 3.77
48 BSN-21S-0612 MUHAMMAD SAFDAR 3.36
49 BSN-21S-0613 NAYYAR JAVA1D 3.19

50 BSN-21S-0614 OSWIN BHATTI 3.71

51 BSN-21S-0615 SHAHBAZ ALI 3.62

52 BSN-21S-0616 SHER AFGHAN 3.52

53 BSN-21S-0617 TALHA MAHMOOD 3.75

54 BSN-21S-0618 UMAR FAROOQ 3.46

Shifa College of Nursing

Fall 2024
Semester Examinations

Master of Science in Nursing
Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)
MSN-23S-0154 ABDULLAH 3.26

2 MSN-23S-0155 BAKHT1AR ULLAH 3.43

3 MSN-23S-0156 FAHEEM AHMED 3.24

4 MSN-23S-0157 3.41FARHANA PERVEEN

MSN-23S-01615 MOHAMMAD SALEEM 3.58

6 MSN-23S-0162 MOJAHID ALI 3.68

7 MSN-23S-0163 3.56MUHAMMAD HASHIM

z
Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 5 of 10



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

MSN-23S-0164 3.6 18 NABILA PARVEEN

MSN-23S-0167 3.479 RAZIA

MSN-23S-0169 3.4510 ROM1NA SARDAR ALI

MSN-23S-01701 1 SABA KHAN 3.53
12 MSN-23S-0171 SAJ1DA PERVEEN 3.69

MSN-23S-017213 SHAFAAT ULLAH 3.63
14 MSN-23S-0173 SIDRA KHAL1Q 3.60

MSN-23S-017415 SOBIA BATOOL 3.67
16 MSN-23S-0175 TABASSUM WAZIR 3.43

MSN-23S-017617 ZEENAT ISLAM 3.59
18 MSN-23S-0177 ZULEKHA HASSNI 3.37
19 MSN-22S-0139 FARHANA 3.30
20 MSN-22S-0140 HABIB AHMED 3.35

21 MSN-22S-0141 TAHIR IQBAL 3.36

22 MSN-22S-0121 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IRFAN 3.32

Shifa College of Nursing

Fall 2024
Semester Examinations

Bachelor of Scince in Nursing
_ (Post RN)_

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)
1 PRN-22S-0372 ALIA BIBI 3.28

2 PRN-22S-0373 ALVON JAVED 2.90

3 PRN-22S-0374 ANJUM FIRDOOS 2.42
4 PRN-22S-0375 AROOJ BHATTI 2.72
5 PRN-22S-0376 BIBI GUL-E-AAS FATIMA 3.12

6 PRN-22S-0377 BILSHAN SALEEM 2.92

7 PRN-22S-0378 HALLA YAQOOB 2.56

8 PRN-22S-0380 HIRA GUL 2.82

9 PRN-22S-0382 IQRA ANWAR 3.62

10 PRN-22S-0383 KASHMALA 2.77
11 PRN-22S-0384 MAHNOOR YOUNAS 3.07

12 PRN-22S-0385 MAJID ALI 2.34

13 PRN-22S-0386 MAJID MEHMOOD 2.26

14 PRN-22S-0388 MARIA YAQUB 2.56
15 PRN-22S-0389 MARYAM BASHARAT 2.72

16 PRN-22S-0390 MEERAB YAQOOB 2.88
17 PRN-22S-0391 MISHAL ABBAS 3.20

18 PRN-22S-0392 MISHAL ROBIN 3.22
19 PRN-22S-0393 MUQADAS ZAHRA 3.40

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 6 of 10



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

3.37PRN-22S-039420 NAJLA ZAHEER

PRN-22S-0395 2.902I NIDA BANO

PRN-22S-0396 3.3322 NIGHAT SHAHEEN

PRN-22S-0397 2.8823 NUZHAT BIBI

PRN-22S-0398 3.0624 PALWSHA KHAN

25 PRN-22S-0399 2.]2RABIA BIBI

26 PRN-22S-0400 RAZIA MUKHTAR 2.60
27 PRN-22S-0401 3.20RIDA NAZ

28 PRN-22S-0403 SITTARA NASIR 3.08
29 PRN-22S-0404 SUMMER WILLIAM 2.59
30 PRN-22S-0405 SYED HAROON ALI 2.67
31 PRN-22S-0406 TANIA MAQSOOD 3.35
32 PRN-22S-0407 ZARISH PERVAIZ 2.75

33 PRN-22S-0408 ZEHRISH PINKI 2.39

Shifa College of Nursing

Fall 2024
Semester Examinations
Doctor of Philosophy in
_Nursing_

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)
PHD(Nursing)-20S-0003 KHALIL AHMED 3.44

2 PHD(Nursing)-21S-0009 MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ 3.89

PHD(Nursing)-21S-0012O TAZEEM AKHTAR 2.78

Shifa School of Health Professions Education

Fall 2024
Semester Examinations

Master of Health Professions
_Education_

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)
1 MHPE-23S-0097 ABDUS SALAM KHAN 3.30

2 MHPE-23S-0102 KHANSA IQBAL 2.93

3 MHPE-23S-0I06 REHMAN SHAHID 2.73
4 MHPE-23S-0110 SOBIA NAWAZ MALIK 3.07

5 MHPE-22S-0079 KHALIQ AMAN 3.00

Errors omissions are excepted Controller of Examinations (Acting)Page 7 of 10



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

Department of Clinical Psychology
Fall 2024

Semester Examinations
Bachelor of Science In Clinical
_ Psychology__

Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)STMU Reg#S# Name
2.62BS(CP)-20F-0116 HASNAT KHAN

BS(CP)-20F-011 8 2.572 IQRA KHALID

2.273 BS(CP)-20F-0142 SYEDA ZOHA BATOOL

Department of Clinical Psychology
Fall 2024 Semester

Examinations
Master of Science in Clinical
_Psychology_

Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)STMU Reg#S# Name
1 MS(CP)-22F-0095 MAHAM MANZOOR 3.79

Department of Management Sciences

Fall 2024 Semester
Examinations

Master of Science in
Management Science

Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# STMU Reg# Name
3.53MS-22F-0010 MUHAMMAD FARHAN

2 MS-23F-0030 ASIF AZAM 3.87

2.863 MS-23F-0033 MUHAMMAD AHMAD

MS-23F-0034 3.904 MUHAMMAD HAMAD ABID

3.735 MS-23F-0035 NABIHA AHMED

6 MS-23F-0036 NOOR-E-MATIN 3.83

MS-23F-0037 RIDA GUL 2.967

3.578 MS-23F-0038 SADIA KHALIL

3.409 MS-23S-0014 AZHAR IQBAL
10 MS-23S-0016 HALIMA SADIA 3.76

II MS-23S-0018 IQRAR HUSSAIN 3.83

3.9012 MS-23S-0019 MADIHA MAHFOOZ

3.3313 MS-23S-0022 MUHAMMAD TAHIR

14 MS-23S-0023 MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN YAQUB BHATTI 3.97

3.8315 MS-23S-0024 NAILA RIAZ

16 MS-23S-0025 SABIR 3.63

17 MS-23S-0026 SALMAN ARSHAD 2.86

/V:Z
Controller of Examinations (Acting)Errors omissions are excepted Page 8 of 10



Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

3.63TASAWAR ABBASMS-23S-00271 8

MS-23S-0028I9 ZAHID NAWAZ 3.36

3.37MS-23S-0029 ZIJLQARNAIN BASIIARAT20

3.40MUHAMMAD NASIR21 MS-23S-0020

3.3622 MS-23S-00I5 MUHAMMAD FAISAL HAYAT

3.37MS-23F-003 123 ATTA ULLAH

Department of Management Sciences

Fall 2024 Semester
Examinations

Master of Business
Administration

Particulars of Candidate

CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# STMU Reg# Name
3.12I MBA-23S-0083 ABDUL BASIT

2 MBA-23S-0084 AIMAN BINTE ZAHID ABBASI 3.98

4.003 MBA-23S-0085 FAIZAN AHMED RAJA

4 MBA-23S-0086 HASNAIN JAVED 3.41

MBA-23S-0088 3.835 IMAN FATIMA

6 MBA-23S-0089 MUHAMMAD BABAR KHAN 3.58

MBA-23S-0090 MUHAMMAD HASSAN JAHANGIR KHAN 3.737

8 MBA-23S-0092 QURRAT UL AIN KANVAL 3.97

9 MBA-23S-0095 3.42SIDRA KHAN

3.8010 MBA-23S-0096 SYED MUZZAMMIL MASAUD

MBA-23S-0100 3.2511 UZAIR AL1

Department of Management Sciences

Fall 2024 Semester
Examinations

Bachelor of Business
Administration (2.5 Years)

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# Name
3.401 BBA-22F-0027 REHANA SADDIQUE

Department of Management Sciences

Fall 2024 Semester
Examinations

Bachelor of Business
Administration (4 Years)

Particulars of Candidate

STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)S# Name
MUHAMMAD AQIB QURESHI 3.82I BBA-22F-0036

/Vyv
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Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Result Gazette Notification No.: STMU/Fall 2024/0031 dated: 16-05-2025

Department of Management Sciences

Fall 2024 Semester
Examinations

Bachelor of Science in Health___
Sendee Managemenl

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# CGPA (SCALE 4.00)Name
BS(HSM)-2l S-006 SEHRISH HAYAT 3.76

2 BS(HSM)-2lS-008 KHADEEJA AFZAAL 3.67

Department of Computing
Fall 2024 Semester

Examinations
Bachelor of Science in

Computer Science

Particulars of Candidate

S# STMU Reg# Name CGPA (SCALE 4.00)
1 BSCS-23F-0147 MUHAMMAD AHMAD 3.67
2 BSCS-20F-0006 HASHAM KHALID 2.38

yVv/
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